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SCHOOL BOARD 
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Cottage Grove, MN 55016 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT 

 

 

DATE:     December 09, 2021  
TOPIC:  #6.1/6.2/6/3 - Resignations and Terminations / Approval of 

Leave of Absence / Approval of New Hires-Change in Status 
PRESENTER:    Kevin Witherspoon, Ed.D, Director Human Resources 
 

REPORT 
6.1 – Retirements, Resignations, and Terminations 

Name Assignment/Building Last Day Worked Type/Reason 
Albert, Benita Paraprofessional/LRES 12/06/21 Resignation  
Back, Patricia Paraprofessional/CGES 11/23/21 Resignation 
Beukelman, Mindy Paraprofessional/GCES 12/17/21 Resignation 
Brown, Manuela Account Specialist II/DSC 12/10/21 Resignation 
Cole, Mesa Paraprofessional/DPC 12/01/21 Resignation 
Crotty, Allyiah Paraprofessional/WHS 12/21/21 Resignation  
Gilman, Raymond Middle School Foreman/CGMS 11/30/21 Retirement 
Johnson, Venetia Paraprofessional/CES 11/23/21 Resignation 
Kinsky, Mary Paraprofessional/PHS 12/31/21 Retirement 
Koetz, Molly Teacher/VLA 11/29/21 Resignation 
Laska, Thomas Custodian/WMS 11/18/21 Resignation 
Ortloff, Kelli Paraprofessional/LRES 11/23/21 Resignation 
Patil, Vishakha Paraprofessional/VCES 11/19/21 Resignation 
Pearson, Rachel Paraprofessional/GCES 12/07/21 Resignation 
Polk, Lindsay Kids Club Supervisor/VCES 11/18/21 Resignation 
Round, Shetara Nutrition Services/OMS 11/24/21 Resignation 
Scherr, Christine Paraprofessional/NSP 12/31/21 Retirement 
Snyder, Kailee Paraprofessional/PES 12/03/21 Termination 
Sorensen, Ramon Custodian/ERHS 11/11/21 Resignation 
Stadler, Megan Kids Club Supervisor/NES 12/03/21 Resignation 
Tang, Han Nutrition Services/LMS 11/30/21 Resignation 
Vance, Ann Office Support/Media Center Clerk/WES 12/10/21 Resignation 
Weis, Debra Paraprofessional/WES 12/07/21 Resignation 
Xiong, SuiLong Paraprofessional/LRES 11/23/21 Resignation  
Xiong, Susan Nutrition Services/LMS 11/19/21 Resignation 
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6.2 – Approval of Leave of Absence 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Type of Leave 
Barghini, James Paraprofessional/OMS 12/02/21 - 01/14/22 Unpaid 
Begum, Sayema Paraprofessional/WMS 12/06/21 - 12/21/21 Unpaid 
Bock, Jacquelyn Teacher/WHS-OMS 11/09/21 - 01/12/22 Paid 
  01/13/22 - 02/28/22 Unpaid 
Chilton, Jeremy Warehouse Worker/Freight Driver/DSC 12/09/21 - 12/29/21 Paid 
Crossley, Carol Paraprofessional/NSP 11/23/21 - 01/12/22 Paid-Revised 
  01/13/22 - 01/20/22 Unpaid-Revised 
Facklam, Melinda Paraprofessional/WES/VCES 11/01/21 - 12/21/21 Paid 
Feigal, Molly Teacher/MES 10/14/21 - 12/21/21 Paid-Revised 
Fransen, John Custodian/CGMS 06/10/21 - 07/07/21 Paid 
  07/08/21 - 12/15/21 Unpaid – Revised 
Furniss, Jean Paraprofessional/WHS 12/02/21 - 01/14/22 Paid 
Gillman, Kathleen Nutrition Services/ERHS 11/01/21 - 11/16/21 Paid 
  11/17/21 - 12/21/21 Unpaid 
Hansen, Leif Teacher/ROES 01/12/22 - 02/18/22 Paid 
Herlick, Jennifer Kids Club Coordinator/DPC 11/16/21 – 11/15/22 Intermittent 
Hilton, Elizabeth Bus Driver/TRANS 10/11/21 - 11/22/21 Paid – Revised 
Horihan, Pamela Teacher/CGMS 01/25/22 – 04/22/22 Paid 
Mehta, Gurvinder Teacher/PHS 11/29/21 - 12/21/21 Paid 
Mogren, Daniel Nutrition Services/PHES 11/08/21 - 11/23/21 Unpaid 
Newton, Brenda Bus Driver/TRANS 11/08/21 - 12/03/21 Paid 
Nilles, Amanda Teacher/NFSI 12/03/21 - 01/13/22 Paid 
  01/14/22 - 03/04/22 Unpaid 
Panek, Mary Nutrition Service Trainer/DSC 11/21/21 - 01/03/22 Paid 
Petroske, Michele Bus Driver/TRANS 09/14/21 - 09/13/22 Intermittent 
Rogstad, Terrence Paraprofessional/HES 11/15/21 - 02/17/22 Unpaid 
Rouillard, Amy Teacher/RRES 10/05/21 – 12/03/21 Paid – Revised 
Stude, Sharon Paraprofessional/CES 11/02/21 - 11/01/22 Intermittent 

 
6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Appleton, Yemaya Boys Swim and Dive Asst Coach/WHS 11/29/21 – 02/27/22 Extracurricular 
Badger, Erika Nordic Skiing Var Asst Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 Extracurricular 
Balagot, Jonathan Wrestling Head Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Bancker, Caitlin Lifeguard/Swim Instructor/CE 12/13/21 New Hire 
Basilio, Jeric Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont’d) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Berg-Williams, Susan Band Director/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
 Select Ensemble/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
 Transition Coordinator/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Bernardin, Caitlyn Database Assistant/DPC 12/06/21 Change in Status 
Berney, Lesley Paraprofessional/CGES 11/18/21 Change in Status 
Blohm, Patricia Paraprofessional/LRES 11/15/21 New Hire 
Bowden, Ursula One Act Play Carpenter/Tech Director/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/11/22 Extracurricular 
Bronson, Ian Teaching and Learning Supervisor/DSC 11/29/21 Rehire 
Bruce, Alexis Paraprofessional/PES/PHES 11/23/21 Rehire  
Buckeye, Beau Nordic Skiing Var Asst Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 Extracurricular 
Campbell, Gregory Math League Advisor/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Carlson, Alexander Speech Head Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Carlson, Kathryn Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Carnes, Milton Boys Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Chilton, Jeremy Wrestling Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Chilton, Joshua Yearbook Editor/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
 Assistant Yearbook Advisor/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Christensen, Samuel Wrestling Asst Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Crist, David Alpine Skiing Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Davis, Cedric Student Safety Liaison/PHS 12/06/21 New Hire 
Denesen, Jean Nutrition Services/WHS 11/15/21 New Hire 
Diamond, Gary Wrestling Asst Coach/WHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Diediker, Megan Girls Basketball 9th Grade Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 
Dietzsch, Paula Boys Swim and Dive Head Asst/PHS 11/29/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Dock-Barnes, Jessalin AVID Tutor/LMS 11/15/21 New Hire 
Drilling, James Alpine Skiing Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Ellis-Milan, Ashley Girls Basketball Varsity Head Coach/ERHS 11/15/21 – 03/11/22 Extracurricular 
Engler. Sondra Paraprofessional/BES 12/06/21 New Hire 
Ermer, Jordan Nordic Skiing Var Asst Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 Extracurricular 
Faletti, Desiree Student Council Advisor/CGES 9/27/21 -06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Froiland, Jane One Act Play Director/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/11/22 Extracurricular 
 One Act Play Asst Director/Costumer/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/11/22 Extracurricular 
 Thespian Society Advisor/WHS 10/05/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Gamache, Linnea Student Council Advisor/CGES 9/27/21 -06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Gerfast, Cindy Yearbook Advisor/CGES 09/15/21 -06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Glubka, Pamela Paraprofessional/NFSI 11/15/21 New Hire 
Habegger, Benjamin Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont’d) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Hammett, Therese Nutrition Services/WHS 11/15/21 Rehire 
Hagen, Patrica Boys Swim and Dive Asst Coach/WHS 11/29/21 – 02/27/22 Extracurricular 
Harper, Angela Physical Therapist/DPC 11/29/21 Rehire 
Haut, Michael Alpine Skiing Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Hiber, Anita Administrative Assistant/OMS 11/22/21 Change in Status 
Hofmann, Cody Boys Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Huffman, Paul Avid Tutor/PHS 11/22/21 New Hire 
Hughes, Nicole One Act Play Director/OMS 09/10/21 – 12/04/21 Extracurricular 
Ishola, Brian Boys Basketball 9th Grade Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular/Rehire 
Jannetto, James CE MS Wrestling Head Coach/OMS/CGMS 11/08/21 – 01/06/22 Extracurricular/Rehire 
Johnson, Amanda Boys Swim and Dive Head Coach/PHS 11/29/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Jorgenson, Melissa Nutrition Services/VCES 11/17/21 New Hire 
Juedes, Betty Nutrition Services/LMS 12/06/21 New Hire 
Kemper, Wayne Boys Hockey Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 03/12/22 Extracurricular 
Kennedy, Rashad Wrestling Asst Coach/WHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Koch, Charlie Boys Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Krinke, Julie Nutrition Services/ERHS 11/16/21 New Hire 
LaBrosse, James Wrestling Varsity Head Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Lanese, David Long Term Teacher Substitute/OMS 11/29/21 – 02/28/22 Rehire 
Lennartson, Taylor Dance Varsity Asst Coach/WHS 10/25/21 – 02/19/22 Extracurricular 
Lepel, Kevin Alpine Ski Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Leslie, Julie Paraprofessional/CGMS 12/09/21 New Hire 
Lieder, Michelle Student Council Advisor/VCES 08/31/21 – 06/01/22 Extracurricular 
Linus, Darlene Administrative Assistant/CGMS 11/22/21 Change in Position 
Long, Savannah Dance Assistant Coach/PHS 10/25/21 – 02/19/22 Extracurricular/Rehire 
Lorang, Justin Boys Basketball Asst Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Lozano, Roman Teacher/OMS 11/29/21 Rehire 
Lund, Ryan Wrestling Asst Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Marsalla, Jessica Girls Hockey JV Head Coach/WHS 11/01/21 – 02/26/22 Extracurricular 
Martell-Loud, Tatiana Custodian/RRES 12/08/21 New Hire 
McDonough, Kyle Bus Assistant/TRANS 12/06/21 New Hire 
Melander, Scott Alpine Skiing Var Head Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Mellingen, Breanna Gymnastics Asst Coach/PHS 11/08/21 – 02/19/22 Rehire/Extracurricular 
Mohrhauser, Sarah Speech Head Coach/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Moser, Joseph Boys Hockey Head Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 03/12/22 Extracurricular 
Nelson, Jesse Girls Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 
Nelson, Matthew Boys Basketball Var Asst Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont’d) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Nordstrom, Jillian School Store Advisor/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Olson, Abigail Boys Swim and Dive Head Asst/PHS 11/29/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Olson, LeRoy Wrestling 9th Grade Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Omot, Amiee Boys Basketball 9th Grade Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Paleen, Stacy Nordic Skiing Var Asst Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 Extracurricular 
Parsons, Caitlyn Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Peltier, Joshua Boys Basketball Head Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Pendergrass, Melinda Yearbook Advisor/VCES 08/31/21 – 06/01/22 Extracurricular 
Perren, Lydia One Act Play Tech/Art Director/OMS 09/10/21 – 12/04/21 Extracurricular/New Hire 

Persell, Melinda Paraprofessional/AES 11/12/21 Change in Status 
Peterson, Katherine Orchestra Director/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
 Select Ensemble/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Polifka, Caroline Student Council Advisor/VCES 08/31/21 – 06/01/22 Extracurricular 
Portz, Jay Bus Driver/TRANS 11/15/21 New Hire 
Quale, Adam Student Council Advisor/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Rabiu, Ultman Wrestling Asst Coach/WHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Recarte Pacheco, Maria Long Term Substitute Teacher/NFSI 11/29/21-12/21/21 New Hire 
Reinbold, Valarie Paraprofessional/RRES 11/22/21 New Hire 
Riedel, William Boys Hockey PT Goalie Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 03/12/22 Extracurricular 
Ritt, Michael Wrestling Asst Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Robertson, Stacey Alpine Skiing Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Ross, Connor Boys Swim and Dive Head Coach/WHS 11/29/21 – 02/27/22 Extracurricular 
Rudh, Christopher Boys Hockey Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 03/12/22 Extracurricular 
Ruppert, Jake Boys Basketball 9B Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Sadik, Farah Paraprofessional/AES 11/15/21 Change in Status 
Salwasser, Kymm Transition Coordinator/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Schmidt, Douglas Technical Director/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Scholz, Kathryn Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Schwanke, Michael Bus Driver/TRANS 11/18/21 Change in Status 
Schwartz, Kathryn Girls Basketball 9th Grade Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 
Seliga, Michelle Student Council Advisor/BES 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Sherrill, Darron Student Safety Liaison/ERHS 12/01/21 New Hire 
Silvis, Michael Wrestling Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Simmons, Derek Boys Basketball B Squad Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Singer, Kate Paraprofessional/VCES 12/06/21 Change in Status 
Skaret, Samuel Alpine Skiing Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Smith, Justin Wrestling Head Coach/WHS 11/22/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
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6.3 – Approval of New Employees / Change of Status (Cont’d) 

Name Assignment/Building Effective Date Reason 
Smith, Latrone Concessions Coordinator – Winter/ERHS 12/01/21 – 03/15/22 Extracurricular 
Solid, Robin Teacher/ERHS 11/29/21 Rehire 
Soukup, Molly Student Council Advisor/BES 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Sova, Christopher Boys Swim and Dive Head Asst/PHS 11/29/21 – 03/05/22 Extracurricular 
Starr, Lisa Newspaper Advisor/OMS 09/10/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Strachan, Taia Sideline Cheer – Winter/WHS 10/26/21 – 3/15/22 Extracurricular 
Streng, Tony Select Ensemble-CH Singers/WHS 09/01/21 – 06/05/22 Extracurricular 
 Select Ensemble-Viva Vocal/WHS 09/01/21 – 06/05/22 Extracurricular 
Stringer, Kevin Student Safety Liaison/WHS 12/06/21 New Hire 
Taft, Breanna Select Ensemble-Chamber Strings/WHS 09/01/21 – 06/05/22 Extracurricular 
 Select Ensemble-Royals Chamber/WHS 09/01/21 – 06/05/22 Extracurricular 
Thomley, Erik Chess Advisor/OMS 10/28/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
 On-Line News Advisor/OMS 09/10/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Tiedman, Norman One Act Play Asst Director/Costumer 11/15/21 – 02/11/22 Extracurricular 
Tolkinen, Stephanie Girls Basketball Var Head Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 
Tomes, Tarek Boys Basketball JV Coach/ERHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Trout McIntyre, Tammy Speech Asst Coach/ERHS 11/29/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Voegele, Andrew Nordic Skiing Var Head Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 02/17/22 Extracurricular 
Vogelsberg, Zachary Girls Basketball Var Asst Coach/ERHS  11/15/21 – 03/11/22 Extracurricular 
Vowles, Marjorie Yearbook Advisor/BES 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
Wacker, Joseph Boys Hockey Tech Op Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 03/12/22 Extracurricular 
Walker, Nathan Girls Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 
Weinberger, Mark Alpine Skiing Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/15/21 – 02/16/22 Extracurricular 
Weah, Michael Boys Basketball Head Coach/PHS 11/22/21 – 03/26/22 Extracurricular 
Wegerbauer, Samantha Sideline Cheer – Winter/WHS 10/26/21 – 03/15/22 Extracurricular 
Wiley, Kristin CE Youth Enrichment Instructor/DPC 10/04/21 New Hire 
White, Maria Speech Coach/CGMS 08/31/21 – 06/03/22 Extracurricular 
White, Suzanne Speech Varsity Head Coach/WHS 11/15/21 – 04/23/22 Extracurricular 
Wolkerstorfer, Karleigh Girls Hockey Var Assist Coach/WHS 11/01/21 – 02/26/22 Extracurricular 
Worth Jr, Adam Custodian/ERHS 12/13/21 New Hire 
Xiong, Houseng Technology Support Specialist II/DSC 12/06/21 New Hire 
Xiong, Lee Nutrition Services/ERHS 11/30/21 New Hire 
Yorek, Chelsea Paraprofessional/OMS 11/16/21 New Hire 
Young, Tony Girls Basketball Var Asst Coach/PHS 11/08/21 -03/19/22 Extracurricular 

 
RECOMMENDATION - Approval 


